383B.203 CERTIFICATION OF TAX LISTS.

Notwithstanding the provisions of section 275.28, subdivision 2, the auditor in Hennepin County shall deliver to the Hennepin County treasurer a certificate in the following form:

I, A.B., auditor of Hennepin County, and the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the correct list of the taxes levied on the real and personal property in the various taxing districts within the county of Hennepin for the year (being the same year the property was assessed and the tax levied), to become payable in the year, has been placed in the electronic data processing system for assessment and tax accounting procedures.

Witness my hand and official seal this	, day of,
	County Auditor

Such tax lists, being certified as provided herein, are hereby deemed, for all purposes of taxation, to be the official tax lists for the county of Hennepin, and shall be the basis upon which the Hennepin County treasurer shall collect the taxes on all real and personal property within the county of Hennepin.

History: 1969 c 390 s 1; 1998 c 254 art 1 s 107